
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1461
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
VISIT OF CENTRAL TEAM
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Central team has visited various States and submitted its report to the Government recommending the setting up of new projects and upgradation of existing projects regarding tourism in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the projects approved by the Government, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(a) to (b): Monitoring and inspection of tourism infrastructure projects funded by Central Finance Assistance in the States/UTs is an on going activity. Teams of officials from the Ministry of Tourism inspect selected projects in the States/UTs and submit report on their status of implementation.

(c): The details of the projects sanctioned and amount sanctioned during the eleventh five year plan (upto September 2009) to State Governments/Union Territories are at Annexure.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.+1461 ANSWERED ON 05.03.2010
REGARDING VISIT OF CENTRAL TEAM

PROJECTS SANCTIONED BY MINISTRY OF TOURISM DURING THE ELEVENTH FIVE YEAR PLAN (UPTO SEPTEMBER 2009)


      (Rs. in lakh)
S. State/UT No. of Project Amount
No.    Sanctioned Sanctioned


1 Andhra  Pradesh  21  12982.06

2 Assam   9  3379.51

3 Arunachal Pradesh 28  7956.54

4 Bihar   15  4132.72

5 Chhattisgarh  5  2407.91

6 Goa   3  8624.82

7 Gujarat   12  2710.24

8 Haryana   18  4755.76

9 Himachal Pradesh 25  7608.88

10 J&K   78  14170.80

11 Jharkhand  7  1130.47

12 Karnataka  17  9067.05

13 Kerala   22  7393.83


14 Madhya Pradesh  32  11332.88

15 Maharashtra  8  5389.49

16 Manipur   18  5488.18

17 Meghalaya  11  3341.32

18 Mizoram   12  2886.15

19 Nagaland  37  6087.36

20 Orissa   20  7446.35

21 Punjab   5  2667.61

22 Rajasthan  15  8228.39

23 Sikkim   63  16344.53

24 Tamil Nadu  34  7792.99

25 Tripura   20  2981.28

26 Uttrakhand  8  6549.76

27 Uttar Pradesh  14  6713.18

28 West Bengal  24  8298.97

29 Andaman & Nicobar 0  0.00

30 Chandigarh  9  1659.86

31 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 3  24.88

32 Delhi   13  2863.10

33 Daman & Diu  1  12.50

34 Lakshadweep  1  782.73

35 Puducherry  12  1928.85

 Total   620  195140.95
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